2.19.150 Investment Advisory Board (IAB)

- (a) <u>Purpose</u>. The IAB serves as a forum for discussion and advises on Metro investment strategies, banking relationships, the legality and probity of investment activities and the establishment of written procedures for investment operations.
- (b) <u>Membership</u>. The IAB will be composed of five (5) members.
- (c) <u>Duties</u>. The IAB will meet quarterly to review Metro's investment activities for the previous 12-month period to ensure such activities conform to Metro's investment policy. The IAB will annually (i) conduct a review of Metro's system of written internal controls and (ii) recommend revisions to Metro's investment policy prior to its adoption by the Metro Council.